April 2024 — March 2025
Community Grants Summary

Braided Rivers Community Trust

QUICK RESPONSE GRANTS

Canterbury Latin American Association Inc 1,500
Allenton Rugby Football Club 1,500
Whatever with Wiggy Charitable Trust 5,000
Digital Waitaha 900
MC Hockey 900
MC Football 1,000
Tamsin Cartney 750
Tamati Graham 1,200
Ashburton Silver band 1,000
Ashburton Athletics Club 3,000
Ashburton A&P 500
Mill Creek Pony Club 800
Staveley campsite 2,000
Phoenix Preschool 1,900
Coldstream Cricket 500
Ashburton Bowling Club 300
CCS Disability Action Canterbury West Coast Inc 900
Ashburton Bridge Club Inc 1,500
Mid Canterbury Softball 700
St Joseph’s School 1,000
Hampstead Softball 1,750
Ashburton Squash Rackets Club (Inc) 500
Ashburton Athletics Club 2,000
Molly Harrison 500
Tinwald Pony Club 750
Ashburton Community Christmas Lunch 1,034
Craig Osborne 1,000
Lani & Adelys Taraunu 2,000
Josh Holland 893
Ashburton Farsi School 1,955
Hampstead Rugby & Allsports Club 2,711

Naneh Manoa 347



ANNUAL GRANTS

HYPE Youth Health Centre

Willowby Community Swimming Pool Inc
Filipino Dairy Workers in New Zealand Inc
Community House Mid Canterbury

Mid Canterbury Tennis

Citizens Advice Bureau Mid Canterbury Inc
Aged Concern Ashburton Inc

Ashburton Fanciers Society Inc.
Ashburton Justices of the Peace Assn Inc.
Eiffelton Hall Society

Fairton School

Tinwald Netball Club

The Big Little Theatre Company Inc.
Variety Theatre Ashburton

MULTI YEAR GRANTS

Ashburton Trust Event Centre

Mid Canterbury Tennis Charitable Trust
Ashburton Society of Arts

Ashburton College

Connecting Mid Canterbury

1,200
2,000
1,200
4,000
2,000
3,500
6,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000

5,000
5,500
1,500
10,000
3,000

Year 8 of 10
Year 2 of 3
Year 2 of 3
Year 1 of 3
Year 1 of 3



