April 2024 – March 2025 Community Grants Summary

Braided Rivers Community Trust

QUICK RESPONSE GRANTS

Canterbury Latin American Association Inc	1,500
Allenton Rugby Football Club	1,500
Whatever with Wiggy Charitable Trust	5,000
Digital Waitaha	900
MC Hockey	900
MC Football	1,000
Tamsin Cartney	750
Tamati Graham	1,200
Ashburton Silver band	1,000
Ashburton Athletics Club	3,000
Ashburton A&P	500
Mill Creek Pony Club	800
Staveley campsite	2,000
Phoenix Preschool	1,900
Coldstream Cricket	500
Ashburton Bowling Club	300
CCS Disability Action Canterbury West Coast Inc	900
Ashburton Bridge Club Inc	1,500
Mid Canterbury Softball	700
St Joseph's School	1,000
Hampstead Softball	1,750
Ashburton Squash Rackets Club (Inc)	500
Ashburton Athletics Club	2,000
Molly Harrison	500
Tinwald Pony Club	750
Ashburton Community Christmas Lunch	1,034
Craig Osborne	1,000
Lani & Adelys Taraunu	2,000
Josh Holland	893
Ashburton Farsi School	1,955
Hampstead Rugby & Allsports Club	2,711
Naneh Manoa	347

ANNUAL GRANTS

HYPE Youth Health Centre	1,200
Willowby Community Swimming Pool Inc	2,000
Filipino Dairy Workers in New Zealand Inc	1,200
Community House Mid Canterbury	4,000
Mid Canterbury Tennis	2,000
Citizens Advice Bureau Mid Canterbury Inc	3,500
Aged Concern Ashburton Inc	6,000
Ashburton Fanciers Society Inc.	2,000
Ashburton Justices of the Peace Assn Inc.	2,000
Eiffelton Hall Society	2,000
Fairton School	2,000
Tinwald Netball Club	2,000
The Big Little Theatre Company Inc.	2,000
Variety Theatre Ashburton	2,000

MULTI YEAR GRANTS

Ashburton Trust Event Centre	5,000	Year 8 of 10
Mid Canterbury Tennis Charitable Trust	5,500	Year 2 of 3
Ashburton Society of Arts	1,500	Year 2 of 3
Ashburton College	10,000	Year 1 of 3
Connecting Mid Canterbury	3,000	Year 1 of 3